

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2026/08_01

1st August 2026

Vice President
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
“Exchange Plaza”, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Copy of Published Results

Dear Sir(s),

Please find attached herewith the copy of financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026, as published in the ‘Financial Express’ and ‘Jansatta’ as per the requirement of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For **Maruti Suzuki India Limited**

Sanjeev Grover
Executive Officer & Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered and Head Office :
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi - 110070, India
Tel: 011-46781000
Email id : contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com
CIN : L34103DL1981PLC011375

IndiGo to end wide-body operations from Oct 25



AKBAR MERCHANT
Mumbai, July 31

INDIA'S LARGEST AIRLINE, IndiGo, on Friday said it will discontinue its wide-body operations from October 25 and conclude its damp lease agreement with Norse Atlantic Airways on October 31, citing a challenging operating environment amid ongoing geopolitical tensions.

The airline said its Mumbai-Amsterdam flights will be operated using the Airbus A321XLR from October 25, while services to and from London Heathrow will be temporarily suspended until the delivery of its Airbus A350-900 aircraft.

Indigo is expected to receive its first Airbus 350-900 around mid-2027, sources told *FE*. Indigo currently has three Airbus A321 XLRs in its fleet with more expected to join this year.

As part of the transition, the airline said it will work closely with affected customers by offering suitable alternatives, including alternate travel arrangements and refunds, wherever applicable, to ensure a smooth transition.

IndiGo had entered into a damp lease agreement with Norse Atlantic Airways in early 2025 for six Boeing 787-9 aircraft to launch limited long-haul operations while preparing for the induction of its Airbus A350 fleet. The arrangement enabled the airline to begin services to destinations in the UK and Europe while building capabilities required for future wide-body operations.

Besides the Boeing 787-9 fleet, IndiGo had also leased two Boeing 777-300ER aircraft from Turkish Airlines for its Mumbai-Istanbul route. However, the service was discontinued a few months ago.

According to the airline, the long-haul programme helped it develop expertise across key areas, including network planning, customer experience, crew operations, maintenance, airport handling, revenue management and international partnerships.

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AT ₹2,894.79 CRORE

Sun Pharma profit jumps 27% in Q1

AGENCIES
July 31

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES on Friday reported a 27% rise in consolidated net profit at ₹2,894.79 crore for the quarter ended June 30, on the back of strong momentum in the domestic market and innovative medicines.

The company had posted a consolidated net profit of ₹2,278.63 crore in the corresponding quarter last fiscal, Sun Pharmaceutical Industries said in a regulatory filing.

Consolidated total revenue from operations in the first quarter stood at ₹15,299.88 crore as compared to ₹13,851.4 crore in the year-ago period, it added.

Total expenses in the quarter under review were ₹11,720.6 crore, higher than ₹10,325.09 crore in the same

REPORT CARD

■ Strong momentum in the domestic market and innovative medicines drove the rise in net profit

₹11,720.6 cr
total expenses

■ Consolidated revenue from operations rose to
₹15,299.88 cr
in Q1FY27

■ US sales accounted for **26.6%** of total consolidated sales

KIRTI GANORKAR, MD, SUN PHARMA

Our performance during quarter was driven by strong momentum in India



period a year ago, the company said. "Our performance during the quarter was driven by strong momentum in India as well as Innovative Medicines,

which delivered robust growth across the US and international regions," Sun Pharma Managing Director Kirti Ganorkar said.

Aether Industries Limited
www.aether.co.in

More than 75% of our Electricity comes from Sustainable Source.

INNOVATING WITH NATURE IN MIND

Registered Office - Plot No. 8203, GIDC Sachin, Surat - 394230, Gujarat, India | Board Line: +91-261-6603000 |
Email: info@aether.co.in | Website: www.aether.co.in
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L24100GJ2013PLC073434

The Board of Directors of Aether Industries Limited has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the First Quarter ended on 30/06/2026 in the Board Meeting held on Friday, July 31, 2026.
The financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and also placed on the website of the Company as well, accessible at:
BSE Limited:
<https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/4b803822-221e-443a-a60f-8b42227d1bc.pdf>
National Stock Exchange of India Limited:
https://searcharchives.nseindia.com/corporate/AETHER_31072026120919_2222.pdf
Company website:
<https://aether.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/07/Financials%20Q1%20FY%202026-27.pdf>

Also, results can be accessed by scanning the QR code:
Date: July 31, 2026
Place: Surat

For Aether Industries Limited
Sd/-
Ashwin Jayantilal Desai
Managing Director
(DIN: 00038386)

Adani Energy plans another share sale by next fiscal

ADANI ENERGY SOLUTIONS may launch another share sale for institutional investors by early next fiscal year, after securing ₹3,500 crore (about \$367 million) in a similar fundraise this week, two

sources familiar with the matter said on Thursday.

Companies belonging to billionaire Gautam Adani's ports-to-power conglomerate have raised about \$4.75 billion over the last eight months through

QIPs and rights issues to fund expansion and reduce debt.

The group's flagship, Adani Enterprises, raised \$1.58 billion via a QIP earlier this month and \$2.8 billion through a rights issue. Another group company,

Adani Power, plans to raise up to \$1.57 billion through a QIP.

This marks the biggest capital raise from the group since a short seller's allegations roiled its shares in 2023.

REUTERS



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026				
(₹ in crores, except per share data)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	31 March 2026
		(Unaudited)	Refer note 4	(Unaudited)
1	Income			
	a) Revenue from operations	1,328.08	1,373.35	1,102.74
	b) Other income	17.14	12.49	13.24
2	Profit before share of profit from joint venture, exceptional items and tax	230.28	227.91	151.27
3	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.40	228.31	152.17
4	Net Profit for the period before Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.40	223.93	152.17
5	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations	171.08	156.51	112.56
6	Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	(0.05)	0.05	(2.25)
7	Net Profit for the period (Continuing and discontinued operations)	171.03	156.56	110.31
8	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Other comprehensive income (after tax) and after non controlling interest]	169.36	161.18	109.09
9	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹1/- per share)	15.93	15.93	15.93
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year.			
11	Earnings per equity share (EPS): (face value : ₹1/- per share) (EPS for the quarters/periods is not annualised)			
	For Continuing and discontinued operations			
	a) Basic (₹)	10.64	9.78	6.84
	b) Diluted (₹)	10.63	9.77	6.84

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 31 July 2026 and the statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:**

(₹ in crores)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	31 March 2026
		(Unaudited)	Refer Note 4	(Unaudited)
1	Income			
	a) Revenue from operations	1,190.08	1,234.91	1,007.32
	b) Other income	22.31	20.81	18.64
2	Net Profit before tax	209.40	203.30	134.06
3	Net Profit after tax	155.77	143.35	99.67
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	155.99	148.99	99.82

4 Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year ended 31 March 2026.

5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at <https://www.kajariaceramics.com/storage/pdf/q1-26-27.pdf> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code given below.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 31 July 2026

KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED
Regd. Office: SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana)
Corporate Office: J-1/B-1 (Extn), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044, Ph: 011-26846409
CIN: L26824HR1985PLC056150, E-mail: investors@kajariaceramics.com Website: www.kajariaceramics.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Ashok Kajaria
Chairman

ARKA
Arka Fincap Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: 2504, 2505, 2506, 25th Floor, One Lodha Place, Lodha World Towers Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013
CIN: U65993MH2018PLC308329
Tel: +91 22 40471000
Website: www.arkafincap.com
Email: customercare@arkafincap.com

NOTICE - BRANCH SHIFTING
Notice is hereby given that Arka Fincap Limited proposes to shift its branch office currently located at F-26/2, 3rd Floor, Property No.2, Block-F, Pocket-26, Sector-7, Rohini, New Delhi - 110085, to the New Address at: **1st Floor Rachna Complex Rajendra Place New Delhi - 110005, effective 30th September 2026.** For any assistance, please contact at +91 22 40471000 or send an email to customercare@arkafincap.com.

For Arka Fincap Limited
Sd/-
Niki Mehta
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

Arkoskar Group Company
The mark "Kirkoskar" in the status in line is owned by Kirkoskar Proprietary Limited and ARKA Fincap Limited is the permitted user.

TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department)
The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059
(Board Line: 022-47173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders from eligible vendors for the following package (Two Part Bidding).
1) 4100068898/CC27ADO009 – Metering and Modem Services in Tata Power Mumbai Distribution.
2) CC27AAM017 - OLA for supply of PQM meters for Mumbai Distribution
3) CC27ASO19 - OLA for Supply and Installation of Static Voltage Stabilizers for Mumbai Distribution
4) CC27ASO20 - OLA for Supply of 22 kV 21 kA RMU for Mumbai Distribution
5) CC27ASO21 - OLA for Supply of FRTU and Mini FRTU for Mumbai Distribution
6) 4100069194 - Implementation of VPN & VDI Solution
7) 4100068580 - CrowdStrike Endpoint Detection and Response (EDR) Identity Protection (IDP) Subscription
Last date for Bid Submission for above tenders: 21st August 2026, 3:00 PM
Last date for Bid Submission for tender no. 7: 11th August 2026, 3:00 PM
For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Also, all future corrigendum's if any, to the said tender to the said tender will be informed on Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED				
Registered Office : Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070				
CIN : L34103DL1981PLC011375 ; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com ; E-mail : investor@maruti.co.in ; Phone : + 91-11-46781000 ; Fax: +91-11-46150275				
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026				
INR in million, except per share data				
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	524,557	524,493	385,930
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	43,413	48,360	49,060
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	33,521	35,905	37,581
4	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss) (after tax)]	34,682	30,912	41,043
5	Equity Share Capital	1,572	1,572	1,572
6	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			
7	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	106.62	114.20	119.53
	(b) Diluted	106.62	114.20	119.53

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	524,698	524,625	386,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	44,412	49,184	49,435
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	34,469	36,590	37,924
4	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	35,631	31,577	41,389
5	Equity Share Capital	1,572	1,572	1,572
6	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			
7	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	109.63	116.38	120.62
	(b) Diluted	109.63	116.38	120.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
(Hisashi Takeuchi)
Managing Director & CEO

Place : New Delhi
Date : July 31, 2026

IndiGo to end wide-body operations from Oct 25



AKBAR MERCHANT
Mumbai, July 31

INDIA'S LARGEST AIRLINE, IndiGo, on Friday said it will discontinue its wide-body operations from October 25 and conclude its damp lease agreement with Norse Atlantic Airways on October 31, citing a challenging operating environment amid ongoing geopolitical tensions.

The airline said its Mumbai-Amsterdam flights will be operated using the Airbus A321XLR from October 25, while services to and from London Heathrow will be temporarily suspended until the delivery of its Airbus A350-900 aircraft.

Indigo is expected to receive its first Airbus 350-900 around mid-2027, sources told *FE*. Indigo currently has three Airbus A321 XLRs in its fleet with more expected to join this year.

As part of the transition, the airline said it will work closely with affected customers by offering suitable alternatives, including alternate travel arrangements and refunds, wherever applicable, to ensure a smooth transition.

IndiGo had entered into a damp lease agreement with Norse Atlantic Airways in early 2025 for six Boeing 787-9 aircraft to launch limited long-haul operations while preparing for the induction of its Airbus A350 fleet. The arrangement enabled the airline to begin services to destinations in the UK and Europe while building capabilities required for future wide-body operations.

Besides the Boeing 787-9 fleet, IndiGo had also leased two Boeing 777-300ER aircraft from Turkish Airlines for its Mumbai-Istanbul route. However, the service was discontinued a few months ago.

According to the airline, the long-haul programme helped it develop expertise across key areas, including network planning, customer experience, crew operations, maintenance, airport handling, revenue management and international partnerships.

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AT ₹2,894.79 CRORE

Sun Pharma profit jumps 27% in Q1

AGENCIES
July 31

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES on Friday reported a 27% rise in consolidated net profit at ₹2,894.79 crore for the quarter ended June 30, on the back of strong momentum in the domestic market and innovative medicines.

The company had posted a consolidated net profit of ₹2,278.63 crore in the corresponding quarter last fiscal, Sun Pharmaceutical Industries said in a regulatory filing.

Consolidated total revenue from operations in the first quarter stood at ₹15,299.88 crore as compared to ₹13,851.4 crore in the year-ago period, it added.

Total expenses in the quarter under review were ₹11,720.6 crore, higher than ₹10,325.09 crore in the same

REPORT CARD

■ Strong momentum in the domestic market and innovative medicines drove the rise in net profit

₹11,720.6 cr
total expenses

■ Consolidated revenue from operations rose to ₹15,299.88 cr in Q1FY27

■ US sales accounted for 26.6% of total consolidated sales

KIRTI GANORKAR, MD, SUN PHARMA

Our performance during quarter was driven by strong momentum in India



period a year ago, the company said. "Our performance during the quarter was driven by strong momentum in India as well as Innovative Medicines,

which delivered robust growth across the US and international regions," Sun Pharma Managing Director Kirti Ganorkar said.

Aether Industries Limited
www.aether.co.in

More than 75% of our Electricity comes from Sustainable Source.

Registered Office - Plot No. 8203, GIDC Sachin, Surat - 394230, Gujarat, India | Board Line: +91-261-6603000 |
Email: info@ aether.co.in | Website: www.aether.co.in
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L24100GJ2013PLC073434

The Board of Directors of Aether Industries Limited has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the First Quarter ended on 30/06/2026 in the Board Meeting held on Friday, July 31, 2026.

The financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and also placed on the website of the Company as well, accessible at:

BSE Limited:

<https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/4b803822-221e-443a-a60f-5b42227d1bc.pdf>

National Stock Exchange of India Limited:

https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/AETHER_31072026120919_2222.pdf

Company website:

<https://aether.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/07/Financials%20Q1%20FY%202026-27.pdf>



Also, results can be accessed by scanning the QR code:

For Aether Industries Limited

Sd/-

Ashwin Jayantilal Desai

Managing Director

(DIN: 00038386)

Date: July 31, 2026
Place: Surat

Adani Energy plans another share sale by next fiscal

ADANI ENERGY SOLUTIONS may launch another share sale for institutional investors by early next fiscal year, after securing ₹3,500 crore (about \$367 million) in a similar fundraise this week, two

sources familiar with the matter said on Thursday.

Companies belonging to billionaire Gautam Adani's portfolio-power conglomerate have raised about \$4.75 billion over the last eight months through

QIPs and rights issues to fund expansion and reduce debt.

The group's flagship, Adani Enterprises, raised \$1.58 billion via a QIP earlier this month and \$2.8 billion through a rights issue. Another group company,

Adani Power, plans to raise up to \$1.57 billion through a QIP.

This marks the biggest capital raise from the group since a short seller's allegations roiled its shares in 2023.

REUTERS



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in crores, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		(Unaudited)	Refer note 4	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	a) Revenue from operations	1,328.08	1,373.35	1,102.74	4,830.36
	b) Other income	17.14	12.49	13.24	52.86
2	Profit before share of profit from joint venture, exceptional items and tax	230.28	227.91	151.27	725.84
3	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.40	228.31	152.17	726.86
4	Net Profit for the period before Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.40	223.93	152.17	682.84
5	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations	171.08	156.51	112.56	490.06
6	Net Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	(0.05)	0.05	(2.25)	(3.06)
7	Net Profit for the period (Continuing and discontinued operations)	171.03	156.56	110.31	487.00
8	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Other comprehensive income (after tax) and after non controlling interest]	169.36	161.18	109.09	494.96
9	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹1/- per share)	15.93	15.93	15.93	15.93
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year.				3,049.65
11	Earnings per equity share (EPS): (face value : ₹1/- per share) (EPS for the quarters/periods is not annualised)				
	For Continuing and discontinued operations				
	a) Basic (₹)	10.64	9.78	6.84	30.48
	b) Diluted (₹)	10.63	9.77	6.84	30.44

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 31 July 2026 and the statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:**

(₹ in crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		(Unaudited)	Refer Note 4	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	a) Revenue from operations	1,190.08	1,234.91	1,007.32	4,374.31
	b) Other income	22.31	20.81	18.64	79.29
2	Net Profit before tax	209.40	203.30	134.06	625.80
3	Net Profit after tax	155.77	143.35	99.67	456.77
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	155.99	148.99	99.82	466.89

4 Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year ended 31 March 2026.

5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at <https://www.kajariaceramics.com/storage/pdf/q1-26-27.pdf> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code given below.



Place: New Delhi
Date: 31 July 2026

For and on behalf of the Board

Ashok Kajaria
Chairman

KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana)
Corporate Office: J-1/B-1 (Extn), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044, Ph: 91-11-26946409
CIN: L26924HR1985PLC056150, E-mail: investors@kajariaceramics.com Website: www.kajariaceramics.com

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

CIN : L34103DL1981PLC011375 ; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com ; E-mail : investor@maruti.co.in ; Phone : + 91-11-46781000 ; Fax: +91-11-46150275

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	524,557	524,493	385,930	1,832,661
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	43,413	48,360	49,060	188,629
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	33,521	35,905	37,581	144,454
4	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss) (after tax)]	34,682	30,912	41,043	149,269
5	Equity Share Capital	1,572	1,572	1,572	1,572
6	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				1,049,526
7	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	106.62	114.20	119.53	459.46
	(b) Diluted	106.62	114.20	119.53	459.46

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	524,698	524,625	386,052	1,833,160
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	44,412	49,184	49,435	191,185
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	34,469	36,590	37,924	146,795
4	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	35,631	31,577	41,389	151,608
5	Equity Share Capital	1,572	1,572	1,572	1,572
6	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				1,069,991
7	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	109.63	116.38	120.62	466.90
	(b) Diluted	109.63	116.38	120.62	466.90



Place : New Delhi
Date : July 31, 2026

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(Hisashi Takeuchi)
Managing Director & CEO

Arka Fincap Limited

Registered & Corporates Office: 2504, 2505, 2506, 25th Floor, One Lodha Place, Lodha World Towers Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013
CIN: U65993MH2018PLC308329
Tel: +91 22 40471000
Website: www.arkafincap.com
Email: customer@arkafincap.com

NOTICE - BRANCH SHIFTING

Notice is hereby given that Arka Fincap Limited proposes to shift its branch office currently located at F-26/2, 3rd Floor, Property No.2, Block-F, Pocket-26, Sector-7, Rohini, New Delhi - 110085, to the New Address at: **1st Floor Rachna Complex Rajendra Place New Delhi - 110005, effective 30th September 2026.** For any assistance, please contact at +91 22 40471000 or send an email to customer@arkafincap.com.

For Arka Fincap Limited
Sd/-
Niki Mehta
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

A Kirloskar Group Company
The mark 'Kirloskar' in the status in line is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and ARKA Fincap Limited is the permitted user.

TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department)

The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059
(Board Line: 022-67173158) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders from eligible vendors for the following package (Two Part Bidding).

- 4100068898/CC27ADO009 - Metering and Modem Services in Tata Power Mumbai Distribution.
- CC27AAM017 - OLA for supply of PQM meters for Mumbai Distribution
- CC27AS019 - OLA for Supply and Installation of Static Voltage Stabilizers for Mumbai Distribution
- CC27AS020 - OLA for Supply of 22 kV 21 kA RMU for Mumbai Distribution
- CC27ASO21 - OLA for Supply of FRTU and Mini FRTU for Mumbai Distribution
- 4100069194 - Implementation of VPN & VDI Solution

Last date for Bid Submission for above tenders: 21st August 2026, 3:00 PM

- 4100068580 - CrowdStrike Endpoint Detection and Response (EDR) Identity Protection (IDP) Subscription

Last date for Bid Submission for tender no. 7: 11th August 2026, 3:00 PM

For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Also, all future corrigendum's if any, to the said tender to the said tender will be informed on Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

